EH@SH“M@@A\ Instruction Manual

ZUKI X-S1 F/IGT
STEP KIT ' X-TREAD] / gﬂzﬂm EETAEAOOO/ /G [ Parts No. 559-196-V003 |

Applicable model &EE Specifications f+#k

SUZUKI 5ROy CEFIUY
“KATANA” GT79B(19-21) RO aVEHMI(STDLL)
EK1AA(22_) Position 1 12.5mm BACK 15mm UP
“GSX-S1000/F"  GT79A(16) e e BACK U
GT79B(17-20) Position 4 25mm BACK 27.5mm UP
“GSX-S1000/GT” EK1AA(21-) Position 5 25mm BACK 40mm UP

FEREOITTE

CERARNIC T REIRERBEEE BERALTESLY,
AREUGDBRSFEAPRYMIFICE>TELLEBEFICOVWTEHEHIEI—ZOEEZENVEEA,

COEEGRBEEL. REGNEEINIETTHEICREL TS,

AKRATYTRYMFIZEYSARREVE RAV T T—LENEWN., LI TFHTE2HENBYET  MBREDTERVH AR
REAVREDBEICIET2EFELTESW, £, VMR REAVRFHLANAEZDEEFBOONDIGEELHYET . A& JEY F
(THFDBITIEEOHERETOTESN, (—HEEICFYARFREVFOMINBERIGEENHYET)

ZE2EOTER

/N\ WARNING 2%  grscarssuorm-szs.

o HEDEYFIHILBEYLEK. MBEHTHANTOTLESLY,

o MUMITORRBRITEIEGGIAEE XY —ERXTZaT7ILIZRERE D AE. BEREICHKE-TESLY,

o RILFOFYMEIY—ERTZaTILIZHREWVRERNLY THEOF LTS,

o EfTHICEFVLLRELENDEENKLELGE X, ELBICEMEREHREHRICELLSE, ETEHIEL TS,

FZILSHE(ZDUVT

o AREZIZHEHLNATVWAZIILIAGDERIEITILIAMLUEICTIToTWET, PILIAMLUIBL X7 IILSREICEIE R IEE AL
L.ZBBTHLDTY,

o FIIHEODREMNKREIZELTZA, AvFOa—TAU T OBELWSFINNELSBRETIEHYFERE A LML

FILIALEIE5~25um(0.005~0.025mm) FBED = . (MW EDETEH) EMLERETHIEICKYDILN—DTILH

NIEIWFETH, EECEEIHYEE A,

BICRTYTN— E— VA —FEGEFRERIYERENBEYET,

EETILIAMNIZBETIIAL AT HAEHIE#ETHIH. BH-URTN—Y - FILIHEEVZKYEBDERELAHYET,

MR ER, KRl BREDERICKYRE. ZR.BR. EEENTHIENBYET,

TILIALEDOEEL EREOXRIT (BBERB) NELEIEELHYET,

LEICDVWTIEZIARACDMEE LR ITONEN =0, JL—L-RIEDHRICHEYFEADTIOHI THRIESLY,

Set contents YRR XHOHREOBAIFALSIOBRHBBETT,

No. Part No. Description &4 Q'ty No Part No. Description f% Q'ty
1 559-196-V110 b—L 7L —k TYPE-1LH (QRa— F{F &) 1 22 V-SH006-050 F v v 7L FM6 x50 1
2 559-196-V210 b —)L 7L — bk TYPE-1RHX 1 23 V-SH008-020 F v v 7L FM8 %20 4
3 V-004-SP126YGL ATy 77— bLX 1 24 V-BH005-015 K& vRIL EME X 15 1
4 V-004-SP126YGR 27y 77 L—FRX 1 25 V-BH006-010 K& 2RIV M6 X 10 4
5 V-004-CPS675YG > 7 b REIILSCPB5-75% 1 26 V-BH006-020 K& HRL M6 %20 2
6 V-004-BPS145YG 7L —F & IILSBPL45b¥ 1 27 V-BH008-025 K& 2RI M8 X 25 1
7 V-R04-FP101YG ATy TN=TAY I ZATH 2 28 V-BH008-040 KRR FM8x 45 1
8 V-004-GSSMST RATF—=TITy bHAL Y =TTy bX 1 29 V-BT005-006 FNARIL FM5 X6 1
9 V-KL152408YG AR—=H—$H 7 —11524x8X 2 30 V-SB08050 Z %y RV FM8X50 2
10 V-004-CR100BK 7 hay F100mm 1 31 V-SD006-045 R M6 x 45 1
11 V-005-U060645t6 AF— 777y F AT — ¢ 6L4At6 1 32 V-NT005 + v FM5 2
12 V-004-FP002 IV RFvy T 2 33 V-NT006S 7R+ v M6 R®Y 2
13 V-004-FP003BK REJN—=AL TIL2 2 34 V-NT006SL 72+ Y FM6 LRV 1
14 V-004-FP004 RENZIN=F /8~ 2 35 V-NTLO06 oy 2+ v kM6 1
15 V-004-SK1501BK 27y 7HZ7—=20t17.5M8 1 36 V-NTFS008 77v¥Fy M8t L — b 2
16 V-KL031006GD ANR—HY—HT—t610x6 1 37 V-004-LE002 Ay KTy FM6 L% & 1
17 V-KL231506SBK AR—H—H7F—12315%x6S 1 38 V-004-LE005 Oy FT> F6-M8RRY ¢ 1
18 V-KL022008BK ANR—H—HT—t220x8 4 39 V-007-BS011 PULLRA v FRX7T—¢ 16 1
19 V-SH005-010 F v v 7RI FM5 % 10 2 40 V-007-BS012 27 >~ AUS8-25 1
20 V-SH005-040 F v v 7RI FM5 x40 1 41 V-BT006-020 FRARIL FM6 % 25 1
21 V-LH006-020 A=~y F¥ vy 7HL M6 x20 2

X-TREAD GSX-S1000 260609 YS 1/2



Installation B {13 4i%
Torque list [N-m]
- M5 M6 M8 M10
%,\ 5.0 10.0 220 34.0

23

< *UOvHER

A Apply thread locking fluid
:No.7,13,21,26,27,28,30,41

E{4m Apply grease: No.37,38

18

RE-YYvE° B4+t

N
I\

U

AMyFERAS

;@ 17 38 (Apply%ﬁii g s
22 Oy s | .
@/@—5&' I~ A7° VY5 Bt
6 20 13 1@ 21 ‘,@ 32 20 17 .

D Y—ERIZaTIESHBLSIDRATYITEWMYN L, RERIEFNLIRESBLAZRERYMITET, O EE, BRI
EDE=ORTYTN—DNEBELEELTIESLY,
@ RTYTN— RE)L RENVN—FFHOMUBIZEHOEET, IV LSHERERY TR ay
IR BRDKBDLETT
@ VY IRE—I) A —DTvaAYREDFvrE1DEL., HEAYRF IV R@8)ZFERY fFHERAEL TIEELY,
@ TL—FREIJAERTYTTL—MADMER )L OB R T T (40) I 2B LTS,
® TL—FRAYFIERAYFRAT—RIZITIDAH REIJLAIDRILM20)ZF | >#H T TTHEAESLY,
® ALY —TJS5yrOya ‘e, RURYMFIFRILMIFEA—VEBFERLET,
@D RFVTIN— REJL REJN—FEFHDOUBIZEHEET,
TL—FRAYFDRABETL., TL—FS50TOAMTERRL TS,

© TRE. RUETHICIIR T Ri&- 8k - AL TZEL,

@ Follow Genuine Service Manual to remove stock rear
sets and attach X-TREAD. Tighten bolts and nuts
according to the diagram and torque list.

@ Set position of foot pegs and levers. Recommended
positions are marked with bold circles on the diagram.

@ Apply thread locking fluid and grease as shown on the
figure.
Attach the rod end (38) to push rod and adjust it using
one of stock nuts screwed on the push rod.

@ Attach X-TREAD and tighten bolts and nuts according to
the torque list.

® Keep enough clearance between rear sets and other
components.

® Check all moving parts works correctly before riding.

@ Adjust stock brake switch and confirm brake lights
turn on.

Retighten all the bolts and nuts before riding.

If any failure was found, please stop installing and using, notify Yoshimura Japan through the selling
dealer. Please note that Yoshimura Japan do not take any responsibility or liability for any damage or
loss caused through using this product.

HBRITEADOHIGEFMY M HRTERZPIEL, BRI VLT D/ AETITHRTEL,
®W. AHEFOFERISEERT BT OVTRHEREZOEEZ—VAVEEA,

Yoshimura Japan Co.,Ltd.
6748 Nakatsu, Aikawa-machi, Aiko-gun,
Kanagawa-pref. 243-0303 Japan

COEDYAC DAY P
T243-0303 W25 R B P EREIRTchi26748 Ll
BEVEDHE: o I
https://www.yoshimura-jp.com/contact/inquiry E .

X-TREAD GSX-S1000 260609 YS 2/2



